



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5717 of 2024

Guli Behera

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. B.Barik, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Ors.

.... ***Opp.Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
12.09.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr. Barik, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the opposite parties – contemnors to show cause as to why proceeding under the Contempt of Courts Act shall not be initiated against her for non-compliance of order dated 8th August 2022 passed by this Court in WP(C) No.6276 of 2014. Requisites for issuance of notice by registered post with A.D. shall be filed within seven working days.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge