



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5717 of 2024**

Guli Behera

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. B.Barik, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Ors.

.... ***Opp.Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
13.03.2026**

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Tripathy, learned AGA submits that the show-cause reply has been filed on 11th March 2026. Bring the same on record.
 3. List this matter on the next sitting.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge