



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5717 of 2024

Guli Behera

..... Petitioner

Mr. B. Barik, Advocate

-versus-

***Smt. Anu Garga (IAS), Additional
Chief Secretary to Government, Water
Resources Department, Bhubaneswar
and others***

..... Opposite Parties

Mr. U.R. Jena, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

04.

1. Heard Mr. B. Barik, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. U.R. Jena, learned Additional Government Advocate for State-Opposite Parties.

2. The show-cause affidavit filed by the Superintending Engineer, Rengali Right Canal Division No.1, Khuntuni, Dist.-Dhenkanal (Opposite Party No.4) reveals that the instruction has been sought for from the Government in Water Resources Department under Annexure-A/4, with regard to implementing the order of this Court.

3. Accordingly, the Secretary to Government, Water Resources Department, Bhubaneswar is directed to file an affidavit stating the response taken at the Government level pursuant to letter at Annexure-A/4 series.



4. List this matter on 14th May 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge